# OP \$40.00 77934020

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM478983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mont Blanc Development, Inc.		06/19/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Magave Tequila Inc.		
Street Address:	2280 Union Street		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94123		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77934020	UNO MAS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3106843963

**Email:** kpatane@mplbrands.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly Patane
Address Line 1: 522 Grand Blvd

Address Line 4: Venice, CALIFORNIA 90291

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly Patane
SIGNATURE:	/kelly patane/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2018

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Uno Mas Tequila Trademark Assignment.USPTO. Signed.6.18.18#page1.tif source=Uno Mas Tequila Trademark Assignment.USPTO. Signed.6.18.18#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006360 FRAME: 0623

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mont Blanc Development Inc. ("Assignor") owns all the right, title and interest in and to the federal trademark registrations of the mark identified in Schedule A hereto (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Magave Tequila, Inc., a corporation company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having it principal place of business at 2280 Union Street, San Francisco, CA 94123 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Buyer and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Mark to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Assignment on the dates below.

6/19/18

Mont Blanc Development, Inc.

By:

Name:

Prosipowr

Date 6 19 18

Magave Tequila, Inc.

Dy.

Name: Title:

ILICA PLASIBONI

## SCHEDULE A

SERIAL NO.	TITLE/MARK	FILE DATE	REG. NO	REG.DATE
77934020	Uno Mas	Feb 11, 2010		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006360 FRAME: 0625

**RECORDED: 06/21/2018**